
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
#######

Saturday Start 1st Payment 2,137,304
2nd Payment 2,244,169

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 2,356,377
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 4th Payment 2,474,196

5th Payment 2,597,906
1 10/03/15 Sat $24,893,024 $12,162,396 $40,000,000 $26,178,010.47 1.528 6.9% 6.9% 6th Payment 2,727,801
2 10/07/15 Wed $21,151,912 $23,653,400 $50,000,000 $32,030,749.52 1.561 3.6% 10.2% 7th Payment 2,864,191
3 10/10/15 Sat $24,599,042 $37,746,410 $60,000,000 $37,383,177.57 1.605 4.1% 13.9% 8th Payment 3,007,401
4 10/14/15 Wed $23,219,104 $50,419,522 $70,000,000 $43,613,707.17 1.605 3.9% 17.2% 9th Payment 3,157,771
5 10/17/15 Sat $26,255,326 $63,700,914 $80,000,000 $50,664,977.83 1.579 4.4% 20.9% 10th Payment 3,315,660
6 10/21/15 Wed $24,895,028 $77,068,640 $90,000,000 $56,998,100.06 1.579 4.2% 24.2% 11th Payment 3,481,443
7 10/24/15 Sat $30,270,326 $94,150,140 $100,000,000 $62,774,639.05 1.593 5.0% 28.0% 12th Payment 3,655,515
8 10/28/15 Wed $27,942,176 $109,287,104 $110,000,000 $69,052,102.95 1.593 4.7% 31.4% 13th Payment 3,838,291

9 10/31/15 Sat $32,004,345 $127,465,105 $127,000,000 $79,100,000.00 1.605 5.3% 35.0% 14th Payment 4,030,205
10 11/04/15 Wed $30,037,839 $142,895,721 $142,000,000 $88,500,000.00 1.605 5.0% 38.3% 15th Payment 4,231,715
11 11/07/15 Sat $35,684,845 $161,227,238 $159,000,000 $99,100,000.00 1.605 5.9% 41.9% 16th Payment 4,443,301
12 11/11/15 Wed $36,495,975 $179,975,436 $178,000,000 $110,900,000.00 1.605 6.1% 45.4% 17th Payment 4,665,466
13 11/14/15 Sat $44,156,427 $202,658,855 $203,000,000 $126,500,000.00 1.605 7.3% 49.4% 18th Payment 4,898,739
14 11/18/15 Wed $46,714,848 $226,656,549 $227,000,000 $141,400,000.00 1.605 7.7% 53.3% 19th Payment 5,143,676
15 11/21/15 Sat $64,468,383 $259,774,340 $300,000,000 $186,900,000.00 1.605 10.4% 58.2% 20th Payment 5,400,860
16 11/25/15 Wed $77,079,498 $299,370,535 $400,000,000 $249,200,000.00 1.605 12.4% 63.3% 21st Payment 5,670,903
17 11/28/15 Sat $125,713,348 $363,950,227 $500,000,000 $311,500,000.00 1.605 19.4% 70.4% 22nd Payment 5,954,448
18 12/02/15 Wed $109,838,285 $420,374,806 $0.00 1.605 17.1% 75.5% 23rd Payment 6,252,171
19 12/05/15 Sat $182,284,354 $514,015,359 $0.00 1.605 26.8% 82.1% 24th Payment 6,564,779
20 12/09/15 Wed $164,757,428 $598,652,227 $0.00 1.605 24.6% 86.5% 25th Payment 6,893,018
21 12/12/15 Sat $282,540,749 $743,795,085 $0.00 1.605 38.3% 91.7% 26th Payment 7,237,669
22 12/16/15 Wed $263,611,885 $879,214,073 $0.00 1.605 36.3% 94.7% 27th Payment 7,599,553

28th Payment 7,979,530
29th Payment 8,378,507
30th Payment 8,797,432

Total 142,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $24,900,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 10/30/2015


